NXP USA Inc. - KMPC8241LVR200D Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
Understanding Embedded - Microprocessors
Embedded microprocessors are specialized computing
chips designed to perform specific tasks within an
embedded system. Unlike general-purpose
microprocessors found in personal computers, embedded
microprocessors are tailored for dedicated functions within

described in separate hardware specifications addendums that supplement and supersede this document
(see Table 20).
Table 19. Part Numbering Nomenclature
MPC nnnn L xx nnn x
Product
Code
Part
Identifier
Process Descriptor Package 1
Processor
Frequency 2
(MHz)
Revision
Level
MPC 8241 L = Standard spec.
0° to 105°C
ZQ = thick substrate and thick
mold cap PBGA (two layers)
166, 200
1.8 V ± 100 mV
D:1.4 = Rev.
ID:0x14
ZQ = thick substrate and thick
mold cap PBGA (four layers,
thermally enhanced)
266
1.8 V ± 100 mV
VR = Lead-free version of package 166, 200, 266
1.8 V ± 100 mV
Notes:
1. See Section 5, “Package Description,” for more information on available package types.
2. Processor core frequencies supported by parts addressed by this specification only. Not all parts described in this
specification support all core frequencies. Additionally, parts addressed by hardware specifications addendums may support
other maximum core frequencies.
Table 20. Part Numbers Addressed by MPC8241TXXPNS Series
(Document No. MPC8241ECSO1AD))
MPC nnnn T xx nnn x
Product
Code
Part
Identifier
Process Descriptor Package 1
Processor
Frequency 2
(MHz)
Revision
Level
Processor
Version
Register
Value
MPC8241 Integrated Processor Hardware Specifications, Rev. 10
Freescale Semiconductor 55
Document Revision History